MASTER PLAN SUBMISSION FOR A PROPOSED
14-LOT MAJOR SUBDIVISION
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A-8 ZONE DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS

ZONING CRITERIA REQUIRED EXISTING EXISTING

LOT 1026 LOT 1023
ZONING DISTRICT A-8 A-8 A-8
MINIMUM LOT AREA 8,000 SF 124,466 SF | 127,886 SF
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH & FRONTAGE 80 FT 138.57 FT NONE'
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 25 FT 2991 FT N/A
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 20 FT 89.27 FT >20 FT
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 10 FT 18.29 FT 33.01 FT
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 30% 1.69% 1.52%
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 35FT <35FT <35FT
NOTES:

1. PRE-EXISTING, NON-CONFORMING CONDITION.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON A CLASS | COMPREHENSIVE BOUNDARY, PERFORMED BY E. GREENWICH SURVEYORS, LLC., EAST GREENWICH, 4.

RI'IN FEBRUARY 2022.

THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE AND HAVE BEEN PLOTTED FROM THE LATEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION. 5.

THE UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY NOT BE ALL INCLUSIVE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY THE LOCATIONS

OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, BOTH OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND, AND "DIG-SAFE" MUST BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY 6.

CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. RESTORATION AND REPAIR OF DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR WITH NO ADDITIONAL COST THE OWNER. NO EXCAVATION SHALL COMMENCE UNTIL ALL INVOLVED UTILITY COMPANIES
AND/OR CITY WHOSE FACILITIES MIGHT BE AFFECTED BY ANY WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 72 7.
HOURS IN ADVANCE.

THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR THE CITY OF CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND, MAP NUMBER 44007C0426H,

EFFECTIVE DATE OCTOBER 2, 2015. BASED ON THIS FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE MAP, THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AND ALL ADJACENT PROPERTIES, 9.
ARE IDENTIFIED AS LYING WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE X - AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL-CHANCE FLOOD ELEVATION.

589%0224"E 515.16'

———

EXISTING INTERIOR PROPERTY
LINE TO BE ABANDONED WITH
FUTURE RECORD PLAN (TYP.)

N/F EDWARD PELLI
~ 2.86 ACRES EXISTING 25-FOOT WIDE
- SEWER EASEMENT TO BE
~ EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY TO BE PRESERVED
~_ EXTENDED AND IMPROVED
S~
S~

S~ =

~ . ) 2

e EXISTING 50’ R A

AP 18-3, LOT 1023 > sy, . IGHT OF WAY R250.85
N/F LEONARD A REALI ~J07 | R Y REF.) D22°2520"
& CAROL REALI ™ ~ ‘ (SEE SURVE ) N80°25'46"W
2.94 ACRES ™~ 588°0301" W 106.41" €99.38
~
N~
.
..
.
\'s

RIHB I

S 00°57'36" W

SOILS EXISTING ON THE SITE CONSISTS OF HINCKLEY LOAMY SAND, 0 TO 3% SLOPES (HkA) AND HINCKLEY LOAMY SAND, 8-15% SLOPES (HKC).
BOTH SOILS CLASSIFY AS HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP A.

THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON OR ADJACENT TO THE SITE. THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A NATURAL HERITAGE AREA.

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED WITHIN THE PAWTUXET RIVER MAINSTEM WATERSHED. THERE ARE NO EXTRAORDINARY OR
UNUSUAL FEATURES OR ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS ON THE SUBJECT SITE.

THERE IS AN EXISTING 25-FOOT-WIDE SEWER EASEMENT WITHIN THE SITE. THERE IS A 50-FOOT-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHIN THE SITE.
THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT PARCEL.

ELECTRIC/COMMUNICATIONS, SEWER AND WATER ARE AVAILABLE FROM WITHIN NEW LONDON AVENUE (ROUTE 33).
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A-8 ZONE DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS

ZONING CRITERIA REQUIRED | EXISTING | EXISTING PROPOSED
LOT 1026 | LOT 1023 | LOT 10262 | LOT 1023 LOT 1 LOT 2 LOT 3 LOT 4 LOT 5 LOT 6 LOT 7 LOT 8 LOT 9 LOT 10 LOT 11 0T 12| NoOTES:
ZONING DISTRICT A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 A-8 | 1. PRE-EXISTING, NON-CONFORMING CONDITION. /
MINIMUM LOT AREA 8,000 SF | 124,466 SF | 80,6955F | 18,058 SF| 53,2795F | 8,937 SF 9,771 5F| 11,021 5F| 12,371 5F | 12,371 sF | 12,0655F| 10,000SF | 10,2095F | 8,967SF | 8,2455F | 8,183SF | 11,1795F | 2. REGARDING LOT 1026: THE EXISTING ACCESSORY GARAGE MEETS
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH & FRONTAGE 80FT | 138.57FT | 50.18 FT |105.68 FT(W)| 223.43FT | 88.07FT 80.83FT| 80.46FT| 80.00FT | 80.00FT | 81.89FT| 182.54FT | 80.00FT | 80.00FT | 80.00FT | 82.27FT | 85.20FT THE REQUIRED 5' SETBACK; THE EXISTING IN-GROUND SWIMMING
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 25FT | 29.91FT N/A 29.63FT|  76.75 FT 525 FT 525 FT >25FT|  >25FT >25 FT >25FT|  >25FT 525 FT >25 FT 525 FT 525 FT >25 FT POOL MEETS THE REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK OF 25 FEET UNDER
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 20FT | 89.27FT N/A N/A|  36.88 FT >20 FT >20 FT >20FT| 520 FT >20 FT >20FT|  >20FT >20 FT 520 FT >20 FT >20 FT >20 FT PROPOSED CONDITIONS \
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 10FT | 18.29FT N/A 18.29 FT|  33.77FT >10 FT >10 FT S10FT|  >10FT >10 FT S10FT|  >10FT >10 FT >10 FT >10 FT >10 FT >10 FT
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 30% 1.69% N/A 6.01% 3.65% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30% <30%
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 35 FT <35 FT N/A S35FT|  <35FT <35 FT <35 FT <35FT|  <35FT <35 FT 35FT|  <35FT <35 FT <35 FT <35 FT <35 FT <35 FT GZZa:
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o REFERENCES: GENERAL NOTES: \ K N'
] 1. "SURVEY PLAN FOR EDWARD PELLI, BEING A.P. 18—3 LOT 1026, 1365 NEW LONDON AVE, 1. THE PARCELS OF LAND DESIGNATED AS LOTS 1026, 1023 & 2006 ON TAX MAP 18-3 IS THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN CONDUCTED AND THE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED Z
2 : CRANSTON, RI, 1"=30" DEC. 18, 2015 BY BOYER ASSOCIATES” LOCATED IN THE CITY OF CRANSTON, COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE & STATE OF RHODE ISLAND. PURSUANT TO SECTION 9 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY
T S 2. "BROOKFIELD MANOR, CRANSTON, R.l. NOVEMBER 1953 1"=50' BY H. CHAPPY ENG. 2. THE PURPOSE OF THIS ADMINISTRATIVE SUBDIVISION / LOT MERGER IS TO CHANGE THE THE RHODE ISLAND STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND D)
-3 : BELONGING TO LIBERATO CICCOLELLO & WIFE THERESA CICCOLELLO (JT) PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT 1023 AND TO MERGE THE REMAINING LAND ALONG WITH ALL SURVEYORS ON NOVEMBER 25, 2015 AS FOLLOWS: CP'E
‘- 1_., % :’SOUTSWlE__WRTEI:QRRE/‘?/C!:SEEI;_Il\fiAL1 OPL?;' ggcgliags[)ﬂ:f SCICLYW/SE gREA,f,\lSTON, PROVIDENCE COUNTY, OF SAID LOT 2006 WITH SAID LOT 2026. LTS TYPE OF BOUNDARY SURVEY: MEASUREMENT SPECIFICATION: ; %
i 198 STATE O i -10- . .E. 3. THE PARCEL FALLS IN AN X ZONE (OUTSIDE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANC
— § oy o kel . COMPREHENSIVE BOUNDARY SURVEY CLASS | U
m W ; z - 4, "'RECORD PLAN — LIVINGSTONE PLAT, LOT 555 "ON /:\.P. 18/3 CRANSTON, R.l. PREPARED FOR ON FEMA MAP NUMBER 44007C0426H EFFECTIVE DATE 10/2/2015. DATA ACCUMULATION SURVEY CLASS 1l E E" ;J g
: . WAYNE LIVINGSTONE 1331 NEW LONDON AVE 1"=40" REV. 5-2-13 BY DAVID D. GARDNER & 4. THE CURRENT ZONING IS A8 < ] Z \&
e o ASSOCIATES, INC.” DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS: THE PURPOSE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE SURVEY AND FOR THE PREPARATION A -~ 58
r R o -
= L 5. ”ADMINISTRATIVE SUBDIVISION — 'NEW LONDON PLAT A.P. 18 LOTS 1000 & 1461, CRANSTON, MINIMUM LOT SIZE : 8,000 SQ. FT. OF THE PLAN IS TO ESTABLISH THE PERIMETER OF THE BOUNDARY AND TO DEPICT - 0 || P > — m
SITE = R.. 1"=20" NOV. 9, 2011 BY PETER V. CIPOLLA JR. PLS” MINIMUM FRONTAGE WIDTH: 80 FEET THE EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE SUBDIVISION / LOT MERGER. N 3 m: e
= 6. STATE OF RHODE ISLAND HIGHWAY PLAT No. 490 & 1404(AMENDED). mmm gFDOENTrA%RDSEST%&B&CK: 12(!)5 FFgEETT BY: B e = o Q < = 7 oZ
i Baterman ¢ ; , , , DB 6296 PG 74, : - N 5
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